26. Import 33.036.895 4.166.746 11.158.270 - - -

There is no obligation for the hedging of foreign currency as the Group has no maturity transactions as of the dates
December 31, 2013 and December 31, 2012. Hedging ratio of imports from total foreign currency liabilities is exchange
rate risk through a derivative instrument liability for returning the total foreign Exchange rate.

As of December 31 2013 and December 31 2012 , TL, USD, EURO and other Foreign Currencies had changed by 10%
at the same time and all other variables had stayed the same as a result of the net exchange rate change profits/losses
generated by assets and liabilities in these currencies the pretax period net profit/loss would have been

31.12.2013: 2.417.585 TL less / more
31.12.2012: 1.761.018 TL less / more.
The exchange rate risk sensitivity analysis concerning the Group’s foreign currency position is as follows

 Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis Table

 31.12.2013 31.12.2012

 Profit / Loss Profit / Loss

 Increase in
Currency

Value

Decrease in
Foreign

Currency
Value

Increase in
Currency

Value

Decrease in
Foreign

Currency
Value

If USD exchange rate changes by 10%:

1- USD net assets/(liabilities)  (150.200) 150.200 (16.505) 16.505

2- Portion protected from USD risk (-)  - - - -
3- USD Net Impact (1+2) (150.200) 150.200 (16.505) 16.505

If EURO exchange rate changes by 10%:
4- EURO  net assets/(liabilities) (2.267.385) 2.267.385 (1.744.513) 1.744.513

5- Portion protected from EURO risk (-) - - - -
6- EURO  Net Impact (4+5) (2.267.385) 2.267.385 (1.744.513) 1.744.513

If Other currency exchange rates changes by 10%:

7- Other currencies net assets/(liabilities) - - - -

8- Portion protected from other currency risks(-)  - - - -
9- Other Foreign Currencies Net Impact (7+8)  - - - -
Total (3+6+9)  (2.417.585) 2.417.585 (1.761.018) 1.761.018

FOOTNOTES FOR THE CONSOLIDATED   FOOTNOTES FOR THE CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS   FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
İhlas Ev Aletleri İmalat Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş.   İhlas Ev Aletleri İmalat Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş.
Footnotes for the Consolidated Financial Statements as of December 31, 2013   Footnotes for the Consolidated Financial Statements as of December 31, 2013

(Unless stated otherwise the amounts are in Turkish Lira (TL).)   (Unless stated otherwise the amounts are in Turkish Lira (TL).)

   İHLAS EV ALETLERİ   126   2013 ANNUAL REPORT   İHLAS EV ALETLERİ   127   2013 ANNUAL REPORT